
CS® CONNECTOR creates 
vertical/horizontal density

LC latch features prohibits 
vertical stack density

Adapters too close
to reach your finger

to LC connector Latch

28.5 mm 17.5 mm

40%
S P A C E 
S A V I N G

Get higher density with

CS® 128CH/256F
Cassette Module Patch in1RU

at least
2U 1U

only

30%
V E R T I C A L

S P A C E
S A V I N G

Double 
the 

density 
overall

CS® CONNECTOR

CS® CONNECTOR Part Number

CS® ADAPTER Part Number

CS® ADAPTER
Push-Pull Tab Variants Variants

681 13 ORDER CODE example

CONNECTOR TYPE FLANGE HOUSING COLOR

681 CS Single Channel (2F) Adapter 1 With Flange 3 Green
682 CS Dual Channel (4F) Adapter 2 No Flange 5 Lime (OM5)
684 CS Quad Channel (8F) Adapter 7 Heather Violet (OM4)

8 Beige
9 Aqua

CS Single Channel (2F) 
Adapter

CS Dual Channel (4F) 
Adapter

CS Quad Channel (8F) 
Adapter

CONNECTOR TYPE FERRULE SIZE HOUSING COLOR BOOT TYPE BOOT COLOR TAB LENGTH TAB COLOR

601 CS Connector (2F) 151 SM Standard 1 Blue 2 2.0 mm 1 White 48 48 mm W White
251 MM Standard 5 Aqua 3 3.0 mm 55 55 mm

6 Heather violet 62 62 mm
7 Lime 69 69 mm

CONNECTOR TYPE FERRULE SIZE HOUSING COLOR BOOT TYPE BOOT COLOR TAB LENGTH TAB COLOR

611 CS Connector (2F) 
APC

153 APC Premium 3 Green (APC) 2 2.0 mm 1 White 48 48 mm W White
3 3.0 mm 6  Green 55 55 mm

62 62 mm
69 69 mm

611 153 321 ORDER CODE example48W

CS® Tool

www.senko.com www.senko.com

Reach higher density 
with CS® Connector

7.85 mm

3.8 mm 6.25 mm

13 mm

LC 128CH/256F Cassette Panel in 2RU

10
.7 

m
m

6.25 mm

12.3 mm

7 m
m

7.85 mm

3.8 mm

CONNECTOR  CS
CONNECTOR  CS

69 mm

62 mm

55 mm

48 mm
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NEW Duplex connector optimized for 400G new generation Data Center

SENKO Products  are
RoHS, Reach SVHC and
UL 94 V-0 compliant.

Designed for OSFP/QSFP-DD
Break out application

Proven 1.25mm Ferrule technology

40% size reduction 
compared to LC Duplex

40%
S P A C E 
S A V I N G

54mm

33mm
4x CS® Duplex 
connector

4x LC Duplex 
connector

Push Pull tab for superior 
manageability in high 
density applications.
Comes in  various length 
and styles

• Double the density compared to conventional LC

• Designed for OSFP/QSFP-DD Break out application

• Proven 1.25mm Ferrule technology

• Push/Pull tab

• IEC random mating Grade B

Features

30% vertical density reduction 
compared to LC Duplex

30%
S P A C E 
S A V I N G

CS® Duplex connectorLC Duplex connector

Push/Pull tab

QSFP-DD/OSFP with 1U 32-port Switch 32-port is inserted
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Dual CS®1

TX
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RX

1

TX

2

RX

32 Transceivers x2CH/4F
64CH/128F

Dual LC

MPO-12

32CH/64F

64CH/128F

256CH/512F

128CH/256F

CS® 128CH/256F 1U Patch Panel

CS® 128CH/256F 1U Patch Panel

CS® 128CH/256F 1U Patch Panel

CS® 256CH/512F 2U Patch Panel

Supports 4 switches

Supports 2 switches

Supports 1 switches

Supports 1 switches

32CH/64F

64CH/128F

128CH/256F

256CH/512F

MPO-24
MPO-16

Dual CS®

MPO-12

128CH/256F
32 Transceivers x4CH/8F

TX RX
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TX RX
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TX RX

MPO-16
MPO-24

256CH/512F
32 Transceivers x8CH/16F

TX RX
11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 18 17 16 15 14 13 12 11 

TX RX
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Dual LC

32CH/64F
32 Transceivers x1CH/2F

TX RX

TX RX

45RU Rack ComparisonCONNECTOR  CS
Double your density with CONNECTOR  CS

Generic LC

Total 13RU
Cable 

Management 
Space

*Note that the 3 RU wire manager 
is installed on the bottom rack base 
plate and the remaining 1 RU space 
at the bottom of the rack.

Total 7RU
Cable 
Management 
Space

Total Capacity

(single sided rack/cabinet)

2048 CH
4096 F

with LC with CS®

Total Capacity

(single sided rack/cabinet)

4352 CH
8704 F

CONNECTOR  CS

SENKO DESIGN


